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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3038
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
CCE IN SCHOOLS
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is considering to promote Continuous Comprehensive Evaluation
(CCE) in schools;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether CBSE has constituted awards for popularising the CCE; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a)&(b): Yes, sir. The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has taken the following steps for the promotion of Continuous Comprehensive Evaluation (CCE) in its affiliated schools-
# Conducting training workshops for Master Trainers
# Training of Principals and teachers
# Conducting Monitoring and Mentoring Programmes for effective implementation of CCE in schools
# Conducting Parents' Interaction Programme to clear doubts of parents and school management on CCE.

(c)&(d): The CBSE has institutionalized CBSE-Mentor Awards to popularise the CCE scheme in schools. The first CBSE-Mentor Awards were given in 2012.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

